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7. 0am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Two Thousand and One
Nights: Stage entertainment inLondon through the war years
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: MischaDobrinski (violinist)
10.30 Health in the Home: ThatTired Feeling
10.34 Music While You Work
10.47 "Silas Marner"
12. 0 Lunch Music ‘
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Piano Time
2.15 "West, This is East,"talk by Muriel Richards, SomeBooks to Read
2.30 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 Piano Time
4.15 Hawaiian Harmonies
4.30 Children’s Hour
4.45. Dance Favourites
6.0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 "Forest, Bird, Maori andPioneer’: A Studio Talk by E.
L. Kehoe
7.16 "Blind Man’s House" (newfeature) 3

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Music with Machine Guns
Tunes and travel with the Kiwi
Concert Party .in the. MiddleEast. The first in a series of
light musical programmes
7.45 "Dad and Dave"

8. 0 For the Opera Lover
8.16 Musical Miniatures: A fea-
ture dealing with the lives of‘various composers, Guy d’Har-delot
8.30 BBC Scottish Orchestra
conducted by Guy Warrack
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.30 Radio’s Variety Stage:"It’s a Pleasure’: A comedy
show, with popular music
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Close down
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6, 0,7.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Women’s Affairs To-day:
The Family": Talk by Caroline
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Queens. of
Song: Elene Gerhardt. (mezzo-
soprano), (Germany)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to ‘Schools
mue MY Orchestra: Xavier
Cugat’s Orchestra ,2.16 Artists on Parade: Billy
Mayerl
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 Melody Makers: Franz Lehar
3.15 Vocal Ensemble: Ink Spots
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Featuring Brandenburg Concertos
Brandenburg Concerto No. 2 in
F Major
Sonata No, 2 in D from Three
Sonatas for Viola and Piano

Bach
Divertimento No, 17 in D Major

Mozart

4.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0. Local News Service |

7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Recent Scientific Develop-ments: The Processing and
Storage of Foodstuffs," by Mr.
H. G. Woolman, B.Sc! (Hons.),
(Manchester), A.R.1.C., A.M.L,
Chem.E.
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME
"It’s a Pleasure"
(BBC Production)

8. 8 Band Music
The Fairey Aviation Works Band
(BBC Recordings)

8.23 N. LARKINS (tenor)
Lassie O’ Mine Watt
I Did Not Know Trotere
A Dream Bartlett
(From the Studio)

8.32 Band of H.M, Royal MarinesThe Chase StanleyThe Hunt ;
5 Dunedin Alford
8.44 Sandy. Powell
Sandy the All-in Wrestler

Thompson
8.50 Republican Guards Band
Le Bombardier ares
"Lohengrin" Introduction,Act IIL.
Wagner, arr. Winterbottom
Mar¢he ‘Lorraine Ganne

8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.10 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Kiwis in Japan
9.30 "Into the Unknown: Scott"
9.43 Light Symphony Orchestra

_
Footlights Coates
9.47 John Charles Thomas
«bdaritone)Love Can Be DreamedMine Alone Strauss

9.51 Alfred Shaw Ensemble
English June Rego

9.54 Essie Ackland (contralto)Easter Flowers Sanderson
9.57 Alfredo Campoli’s SalonOrchestra
English Roses Dairymple
10.0 Time to Relax
11.0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[BYO tee
6. Op.m. Music from the Ballet
6.30 Tunes of the Times
7%. 0 Dance Music
7.30 "Merry-Go-Round"
8.0 SONATA HOUR
Beethoven’s Sonatas (28th of
serles) ;

Artur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in E Minor, Op. 90
8.13 Hephzibah Menuhin
(piano) and Yehudi Menuhin
(violin)

F

Sonata in D Minor for Piano
and Violin, Op. 121

Schumann
8.43 Edwin Fischer (piano)Sonata in A Major, K.331

Mozart
9. 1 CHAMBER MUSIC
Haydn’s String Quartets (3istof series)
Lener. String Quartet ;

Quartet in F Major, Op. 3,No. 5
9.145 Foveau (trumpet), Can-trelle (first. violin), Bellanger
(second violin), Vieux (viola),
Marneff (‘cello),. Nanny (bass)and Faure (piano)
Septet, Op. 65 Saint-Saens

9.33 Hephzibah Menuhin
(piano), Yehudi Menuhin (vio-
lin) and Maurice Eisenberg
(cello)Trio in D Major, No. 5, Op.
70, No. 1 Beethoven

10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

[aed Meat
0am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
0 Correspondence School ses~

2.30 Current Geiling Prices
9.32 Morning Variety
10. O Devotional Service
10.15 ‘The Amazing Duchess"
10.30 Music While You Work
12 . 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Light Classics
2.17 "First Great Churchill"
2.30. CLASSICAL HOUR
3.30 .Music While You Work
4. 0 "The Channings"’
4.15 Latin American Tunes
4.30 _ Children’s Hour: The Quiz
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"

(Final Episode)
7415 After Dinner Music
7.30 Listeners’ Own8.0 Invercargill Musical Union,
conducted by Alfred WalmsleySoloists: Alma Petrie (soprano),
Margaret’ Woods (contralto),
. EE, Dalley (tenor), AlfredJeavons (baritone)
Te Deum
The Golden Legend ;

Sullivan
—

(From Civic Theatre)
10. © Close down

Tuesday. May 27Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
9.27 am., 2.29 & 9.35 p.m.

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
9.27 a.m., 2.29 & 9.35 p.m.

Seer ale es.
MORNING

6.0 London News
Bright Breakfast Music with Phil
Shone
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s MorningRecipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with. The Roadmender
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Barrier
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
2. Lunch Music
Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart

0 Musical Variety30 Anne of Green Gables0 Home Service session
Jane)
= Popular MusicWomen’s World (Marina)

EVENING
6.30 Thanks, Fats Waller
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club,conducted by Crosbie MorrisonMusical Programme
y fe15 This is My Story7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Leg Puller8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.5 Doctor Mac9.30 Popular
10. 0 Turning Back the Pages(Road Talbot)
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 Before the Ending of theDay
11. Dance Music
12. 0 Close downee
rom
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MORNING
6.0 London News
6.10 The Nurses’ Request Session
'9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Sessian
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 On with the Show
9.45 Maestros of Melody
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 20th Century Hits inChorus
10.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Midday Melody Menu
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 Let’s Have Another One
2. 0 Home Service Session
3.0 Footlight Favourites
3.15 With the Singers
3.30 With the Fair Sex
3.45 Wandering Through the
Classics
4.45 Melody with Strings

EVENING
6.30 © Chuckles with Jerry
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club

|

7. 0 Reserved
|7.15 This is My Story

7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Nemesis Incorporated8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Talent Quest9.0 Current Ceiling Prices9. 4 Doctor Mac
9.15 By Yon Bonny Banks
8.30 Variety Programme
10. 0 In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 Swing Session
12. 0 Close downa Ne +
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MORNING
6.0 London News
8. 0 Breakfast Club with HappHill
8. 0 Aunt Daisy's Morning
Revipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Sporting Blood
10.30 Mama Bioom’s Brood
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Sesstonwith Anne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
AFTERNOON

12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Home Service (Molly)3.0 Favourites in Song
3.15 Virtuoso for To-day
3.30 Melody Mosaic
2.45 Romany Rye4.0 Women's World
4.45 Children’s Session

EVENING
Magic Island
The Grey ShadowJunior Naturalists’ Club
RecordingsThe Moon and SixpenceLast broadcast)
A for ClevelandReserved
Lifebuoy Hit ParadeScarlet Harvest,
A Man and His House
Current Ceiling PricesDoctor Mac
Mood Music
Thanks for the Song
Strange Mysteries
Variety Programme
Recordings
Close down
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MORNING
6. 0 London News
6.5 Start the Day Right "with
4ZB’s Breakfast Session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 .-Morning Star9.0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session9.27 Current Ceiling Prices9.30 Roving Fancies
9.45 Song d Music10. 0 My HuSband’s Love
Ap
Three Generations

1

:

0.30 Mama Bloom’s Brood
0.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
1.45 Stealing Through theClassics

|2. 0 Home Service Session(Wyn)
3. 0 Sweet Music
3.30 Various Vocalists eer
4.45 Long, Long Ago
; EVENING
6.30 Heart of the Sunset (finalbroadcast)
6.45 Junior Naturalists’ Club7.15 The Moon and Sixpence
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.46 Popular Fallacies8.0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Here’s Health
8.45 Face in the Night
9. 0 Current Ceiling PricesDoctor Mac
9.45 Theatre Memories
10. 0 Reserved
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
12. 0 Close down

Followers of the interesting
4ZB feature "Heart of the Sun.
set’ are advised that the final
episode will be presented at
6.30 this evening,
=

24 PALMERSTON Nth,7 1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6.5 Rise and Shine7.0 Music for Breakfast
8. 0 Heigh-ho as Off to Work We6
9. 0. Good Morning Request Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

EVENING
6.0 Tunes at Teatime
6.30 dunior Naturalists’ CluR
6.45 Reserved
7. 0 New Songs for Sale
7.15 Chicot the Jester
7.30 Pearl of Pezores
7.45 $A Case for Cleveland
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Familiar Favourites8.45 Sir Adam Disappears
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Gardening Session
9.30 Light Orchestral Music
9.45 The Greeniawns People10. 0 Close down

7

‘Trade names appearing in Com-nercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

Tribute is paid to a famous
American musician. in 1ZB’s
feature Thanks, Fats Waller, at
6.30 p.m. * Eg *
2ZA offers a further series of
New Songs for Sale at 7
o’clock this evening, and fav-
ourite’ stars of the radio will
sing them for you.

Es Ed *A most unusual and interes-
ting radio feature "The Moon
and Sixpence," adapted from
the novel ,by W. Somerset
Maugham, concludes from 3ZB
at 7.15 to-night.


